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HEATH NO, 1 WELL, No. 16 0.F,-Gilmer

Neo V50 C)v\,lAOfJ
..'XS.Q.‘} ..... District, Gilmer County, W, Va. - ' o

J. M, Guffey, : -
On Butcher Fork of Sand Fork, near Lewis County line.

Top. Bottom,Thickness,

Conductor 0- 16 16
Slate 16 - 86 70
Slate 186 - 286 100
Sand 286 - 3116 60
Slate 346 - Egg 20
Sand 3(6)5 - 34
Red rock 0 - U5 50
Slate 450 - 510 60
Slate and shells 510 - 6%0 140
Sand 650 - 700 50
Lime 700 - 760 60
Sand 760 - 910 150
Slate 910 - 990 80
Lime 990 - 1020 30
Sand, white 1020 - 110 150
Lime 1170 - 1220 50
Sand 1220 - 1650 430
Red rock 1650 - 1725 75
Slate and shells 1725 - 1875 150
Lime 1875 - 1900 25
Slate 1%00 - 1930 30
Big Lime 1930 - 2020 90
Big Injun Sand 2020 - 2220 200
Slate and shells 2220 - 2495 275
Sand 2495 - 2515 20
Slate 2515 - 2550 35
Red rock 2550 - 2560 10
Slate 2560 - 2590 3
Sand (Stray) 2590 - 2605 15
Shale, white 2605 - 2618 13
Sand, Gordon 2618 - 2625 1
Slate 2625 - 2679 54
Red rock 2679 - 2700 21
Slate, dark 2700 - 2730 30
Sand, Fifth 2730 - 2777 b7
Slate, white 2777 - 2780 3
Total depth 2825



